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Russian Junior Championship U11 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023) - Final Boys

Name

Nikolay Kleymenov
Egor Laptev
Vladimir Al Teremkov
Luka Tyrtyshnikov
Konstantin Kurdyukov
Sergei Sklokin

Egor Troshin

Radmir Savarkhanov
Mikhail Nefedov
German Dovgal
Timofey Fisher
Mikhail Besshabashnov
Adam Madaev
Damir Verhoturov
Dmitry Novodvorsky
Lev Bolotin

Nikita Slachev
Roman Shogdzhiev
Vladimir Osipov
Roman Baklyukov
Nikita Del®

Maksim Kopotev
Luka Lukashevich
Denis Trofimov
Fedor Gordeev
Robert Evsikov
German Zhirkov
Dmitriy Neustroev
Aleksandr Baranov
Alexey Nik Kabanov
Anton Nekrasov
Maksim Mamonov
Lev Sobolev

Dmitriy Maslov

Egor Lizunov
Dmitriy Kudasov
Vladimir Bezverbnyi
Dmitriy Burmistrov
Rinat Fazylov
Aleksey Misjakin
Mihail Belyaev

Kirill Maslov

Egor Florinskiy
Dmitriy Dmitriev
Gleb Sukhinin
Evgeniy Pintaev
Nikita Penkin
Sergey Lashkul

Bair Imykhelov
Ramazan Muratshin

Sulim Vastanaev

Cat.

Rating # Title
1517.33 h - -
1600.00 657 -
1600.00 657 -

Round 1 - 90'

#2 #2 #3 #3 #4
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56
90
59
84
87
90
90
90
86
62
85
87
50
86
90
90
87
90
89
82
78
86
88
90
90
90
63
90
90
90
87
90
90
61
88
63
79
90
85
43
90
90
90
60
59
82
87
90
85
73
90

Round 2 - 90'

#2 #2 #3 #3 #4 +

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12,
5 535 4 5 5
5 5 5 4 5 0
5 5 5 0 5 5
5 5 5 0 5 5
SES5HS5EE 355
5 5 5 4 5 3
5 5 5 2 5 3
5 5 5 0 5 3
5 5 5 0 25 4
5 5 5 0 5 5
5 5 5 0 5 5
5 535 0 0 O
5 5 5 0 5 0
5 5 5 0 25 3
5 0 5 0 5 4
5 0 5 0 5 4
5 5 0 0 5 5
5 5 5 0 5 5
5 5 5 0 0 4
5 0 5 0 5 3
5 5 5 0 5 4
5 0 5 0 5 3
5 5 35 0 25 0
5 5 5 0 0 3
5 5 5 4 25 3
5 5 5 0 5 O
5 5 2 0 0 5
5 5 5 0 5 4
5 5 5 0 0 3
5 5 5 0 25 0
5 5 2 0 0 O
5 5 0 0 25 5
5 0 0 0 5 3
5 5 5 0 0 0
5 0 2 0 5 3
5 535 0 5 O
5 0 5 0 25 0
5 0 35 0 25 0
5 5 0 0 0 1
5 0 5 0 5 O
5 0 5 0 0 O
0 0 0 0 0 5
5 0 5 0 0 O
5 0 0 0 0 O
0 0 350 5 0
5 0 0 0 25 1
5 035 0 0 O
5 0 2 0 0 O
5 0 0 0 25 0
5 0 2 0 O O
0 0 5 0 5 O

24
80
41
57
85
50
90
79
90
52
86
90
49
61
75
84
90
90
87
55
80
80
85
85
50
90
51
87
90
52
42
90
87
38
55
59
53
57
90
37
84
88
90
36
63
81
87
90
69
62
90

Total
180

Points
60
56.5
44
43
42
42
40
40
39
38.5
38
36.5
36
35.5
34.5
34
33
32.5
32
31.5
31
31
31
31
31
30.5
30
29.5
29
28
27.5
27
26.5
26
25
25
23.5
22.5
21
21
20
20
20
20
19.5
19.5
18.5
18.5
18
17.5
17
15

80
170
100
141
172
140
180
169
176
114
171
177

99
147
165
174
177
180
176
137
158
166
173
175
140
180
114
177
180
142
129
180
177

99
143
122
132
147
175

80
174
178
180

96
122
163
174
180
154
135
180



Round 1 - 90' Round 2 - 90' Total - 180

Rank Name Cat. Rating # Title #2 #2 #3 #3 #4 = . #2 #2 #3 #3 #4 + o Points
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8 9. 10. 11. 12. 60
52  Daniil Nikitin i - - - 5 5 0 0 0 09 0 0 O O O 3 39 13 129
53 Denis Valiev i - - - 0O 5 0 0 0 08 O O 350 0 4 77 125 158
54 Erdem Tsyrendondokov j - - - 5 0 0 0 00575 0 0O O 0O 0 69 10 126
55-56 Konstantin Tabolin i - - - 5 5 0 0 009 0O O O O O o0 90 10 180
55-56 Lev Zivert i - - - 0 5 0 0 009 5 0 O O O 0 9 10 180
57 Lev Kochnev i - - - 5 0 0 0 0 09 O O 2 0 25 0 75 9.5 165
58 Daniil Kislyi i - - - 5 0 0 0 009 O O O O O 3 34 8 124
59 Konstantin Vdovin i - - - 0 5 0 0 0 08 0 O O O 3 .79 8 167
60 Timofey Zaistev i - - - 0O 0 0 0O 0O0O9 O O 2 2 25 0 73 6.5 163
61 Aleksandr Fedorov i - - - 0O 5 0 0 0 076 0 0 0 O 0 90 5 166
62 Mihail Baranov i - - - 5 0 0 0 0 OO 0O O O O O o0 90 5 180
63 Timur Kalashnikov i - - - 0O 0 0 0O O 09 O O 2 0 25 0 68 4.5 158
64 Vladislav Sadchikov i - - - 0 0 0 0 0172 0 O 2 0O O o0 48 3 120
65 Savva Kitin i - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O O 3 75 3 165
66 Dmitriy Dashinimaev i - - - 0 0 0 0O 0O 164 0 O O O O 1 48 2 112
67 Artem Gorshkov i - - - 0 0 0 0O OO 0 O O O 0 o0 9 0 180
Main Judge: Elena Polovina Problems Selected by: Alexander Ilyich Sygurov

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager
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Main Judge: Elena Polovina

Russian Junior Championship U11 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023) - Final Girls

Name

Lyubov Frolova

Alisia Lubenko
Angelina Zavivaeva
Serafima Popova
Kristina Zavivaeva
Anastasiya Aleksandrova
Alisa Yusupova

Zlata Zykova
Viktoriya Ryadchenko
Ulyana Demina
Taisiya Dyuzheva
Alina Hammatullina
Anastasiya Maslennikova
Mariya Kitaeva

Alisa Kosova

Selmeg Tuchinova
Natalya Nikulina
Valeriya Guseva

Vera Vishneva
Nadezhda Dabaeva
Anna Ivaschenko
Safiya Kasimova
Vera Malinka

Sofya Dishinimaeva
Saruul Bazyrzhapova
Svetlana Aptykova
Taisiya Talyh

Mariya Danilova
Marianna Klimova
Melissa Dvortsova
Margarita Utkina
Darina Rinchimova
Elena Baranova
Nomina Tayrenzhapova
Adisa Tsydypova
Elena Utkina

Cat.
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Rating

1506.45 h

1586.40

# Title

827

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager

Round 1 - 90’

#2 #2 #3 #3 #4
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Problems Selected by: Alexander Ilyich Sygurov
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70
84
90
87
90
90
82
89
90
85
90
83
90
90
86
89
89
90
77
90
82
81
78
50
64
11
90
90
90
90
90
72
90
90
90
90

Round 2 - 90’

#2 #2 #3 #3 #4 +
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9. 10. 11. 12.
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83
77
90
73
85
87
69
78
78
62
87
75
90
62
70
70
82
90
77
60
83
90
32
68
54
77
65
81
78
46
90
90
90
90
90
90

Total -

180
Points

60
39
38
38
35
34.5
29
28.5
26.5
24
22
20
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
15
15
15
13.5
12
12
12
10
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153
161
180
160
175
177
151
167
168
147
177
158
180
152
156
159
171
180
154
150
165
171
110
118
118
88

155
171
168
136
180
162
180
180
180
180



Russian Junior Championship U11 (Russia, Moscow 14.04./15.04.2023)

Problems' Difficulty (103 Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

3 #3 964 0.18 3 2 98 0
4 #3 960 0.20 3 2 98 0
10 #3 956 0.22 0 7 96 0
5 #4 908 0.46 6 7 90 0

= 742 1.29 8 37 58 0
12 + 660 1.70 16 34 53 0
8 #2 612 1.94 40 0 63 0
11 #4 588 2.06 33 19 51 0
9 #3 460 2.70 41 27 35 0
2 #2 330 3.35 69 0 34 0
7 #2 330 3.35 69 0 34 0
1 #2 282  3.59 74 0 29 0

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager




